MCLS Series Multi-Channel
Fiber-Coupled Laser Source
Operating Manual
4-Channel Fiber-Coupled Laser Source
Table of Contents
Chapter 1  Warning Symbol Definitions .............................................................................................. 1
Chapter 2  Safety .................................................................................................................................... 2
Chapter 3  Description ........................................................................................................................... 3

LASER RADIATION
AVOID EXPOSURE TO THE BEAM
CLASS 3B LASER PRODUCT
405 – 1550 nm <100 mW
4-Channel Fiber-Coupled Laser Source Chapter 3: Description
Rev K, April 25, 2019 Page 3
Chapter 3 Description
The Thorlabs 4-Channel Fiber Coupled Laser Sources provide easy coupling and simple control of laser diode
driven fiber optics. Each system is equipped with four fiber output light sources with wavelength available from 406
to 1550 nm. The laser source is configured to accept a wide range of fiber pigtailed laser diodes, and each system
can be made with single mode fiber or PM fiber and any combination of 4 laser wavelengths. Below is a sample list
of available wavelengths; please visit our website for a full list of currently available options. Please contact Tech
Support to configure your laser system.
Item # Typical λ Minimum Power1 Laser Type Monitor
Photodiode2 Fiber
MCLS1-405-30 405 nm 24.0 mW Fabry Perot No S405-XP
MCLS1-406 406 nm 4.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes S405-XP
MCLS1-473-20 473 nm 15.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes 460HP
MCLS1-488 488 nm 18.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes 460HP
MCLS1-520 520 nm 8.0 mW Fabry Perot No 460HP
MCLS1-635 635 nm 2.5 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-638 638 nm 10.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-642 642 nm 15.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-658 658 nm 9.5 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-660 660 nm 15.0 mW Fabry Perot No SM600
MCLS1-670 670 nm 1.5 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-670-4 670 nm 4.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-685 685 nm 10.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-705 705 nm 10.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-730 730 nm 12.5 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM600
MCLS1-785 785 nm 6.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes 780HP
MCLS1-785-25 785 nm 20.0 mW Fabry Perot No 780HP
MCLS1-808-20 808 nm 20.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM800-5.6-125
MCLS1-830 830 nm 8.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM800-5.6-125
MCLS1-850 850 nm 7.5 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM800-5.6-125
MCLS1-850-MM 850 nm 45.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes GIF625
MCLS1-852 852 nm 20.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM800-5.6-125
MCLS1-905-20 905 nm 15.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM800-5.6-125
MCLS1-940 940 nm 25.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes SM800-5.6-125
MCLS1-980 980 nm 6.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes 980HP
MCLS1-1064 1064 nm 20.0 mW Fabry Perot Yes HI1060
MCLS1-1310 1310 nm 2.5 mW Fabry Perot Yes SMF-28e+
MCLS1-1310-15 1310 nm 13.0 mW Fabry Perot No SMF-28e+
MCLS1-1310DFB 1310 nm 1.5 mW DFB Yes SMF-28e+
MCLS1-1550 1550 nm 1.5 mW Fabry Perot Yes SMF-28e+
MCLS1-1550-10 1550 nm 8.0 mW Fabry Perot No SMF-28e+
MCLS1-1550DFB 1550 nm 1.5 mW DFB Yes SMF-28e+
1 This is the minimum guaranteed output power of the laser when the adjustment knob is set at the maximum.
2 When no photodiode is present, the display will show the current instead of the power and will display a message “NO PD”.
4-Channel Fiber-Coupled Laser Source Chapter 3: Description
Page 4 18659-D02